Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Education Secondary and Higher Education Division Training Section Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.shed.gov.bd

Record Number: 37.00.0000.065.83.011.17-182 Date: 14/6/2018

Subject: Permission for Foreign Tour of Innovation Team to India for 21-24

June, 2018 (or nearest possible date).

Reference: (If any) ...

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh for the following officials of Innovation Team's tour to India for 21-24 June, 2018 (or nearest possible date) under the following terms and conditions:

SI. No.	Name, Designation and Office
01.	Mr. Md. Belayet Hossain Talukder
	Joint Secretary
	Secondary and Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education.
02.	Jakia Pervin
	Deputy Secretary
	Secondary and Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education.
03.	Mohammad Zobair
	Programmer
	Secondary and Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education.
04.	Md. Nahid Alam
	Innovation Fund Expert
	Access to Information (a2i) Programme, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.

- i) All expenses related to their participation will be borne by the Innovation Fund of Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education;
- ii) They will not be provided any part of their salary and allowances in foreign currency;
- iii) Period of their stay abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty;
- iv) They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than their approved period;
- v) They will have to submit a report to the Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education within 15 (fifteen) days of their return.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.



Md. Wahadur Rahman

Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Education, 45, Purana Paltan, Dhaka.

Deputy Secretary
Phone: 9545666
Email: moe.trainingsection@gmail.con

Record Number: 37.00.0000.065.83.011.17-182/1(16) Date: 14/6/2018

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (not according to seniority):

- 1) Secretary, Office of the Secretary, SHED.
- 2) Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
- 3) H.E. High Commissioner of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, India.
- 4) H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 5) Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 6) Director General (Consular), Consular Section, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 7) Programme Director, Access to Information (a2i) Programme.
- 8) Joint Secretary (University), SHED.
- 9) Deputy Secretary, Annual Performance & Innovation, SHED.
- 10) PS to Secretary, Office of the Secretary, SHED.
- 11) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 12) Senior Systems Analyst, ICT Branch, SHED
- 13) Programmer, ICT Branch, SHED.
- 14) Md. Nahid Alam, Innovation Fund Expert, Access to Information (a2i) Programme.
- 15) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 16) Accounts Officer, SHED.

14-6-2018

Md. Wahadur Rahman Deputy Secretary